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AMENDMENT #2  
 

RFQ Number: RFx3140003892 MDEQ-RFQ10072024 
 

To Provide: Professional Engineering Services to Support MDEQ Permitting per Regular Session 
2024, SB 2649. 
 

This Amendment #2 (“Amendment”) hereby amends or modifies the RFQ referenced above, by 
making the following changes to the specific section referenced below. Changes are indicated below 
as underlined (e.g. example), which indicates an addition, or stricken through (e.g. example), which 
indicates a deletion. All other sections and subsections of the RFQ and its attachments, and 
Amendment  #1 to the RFQ, not changed as indicated below remain in full force and effect.  
 

SECTION 1 
 

1.1.1. Timeline 
 

• Request for Qualifications (RFQ) Issue Date:  Monday, October 07, 2024 

• Mandatory RFQ Pre-Submission meeting at MDEQ: Monday, October 21, 2024, at 2:00 p.m. 

• Written Questions/Clarification Requests to MDEQ Deadline: Tuesday, October 23, 2024, at 8:30 a.m.  

Tuesday, October 22, 2024, at 3:30 p.m. 

• Anticipated Posting of Responses to Questions/Clarification Requests: Tuesday, November 5, 2024 

• SOQ Submission Deadline:  Tuesday, November 19, 2024, at 3:30 p.m.  

• SOQ Package Opening:  Wednesday, November 20, 2024   

• Anticipated Notice of Intent to Award:  Monday, December 16, 2024  

• Anticipated Post-Award Debriefing Request Date: Thursday, December 19, 2024, at 8:30 a.m. 

• Post-Award Debriefing Held by Date:  Tuesday, December 24, 2024  Thursday, December 26, 2024  

• Protest Deadline Date:  Monday, December 23, 2024, at 8:30 a.m. 
 

All times and deadlines provided in this RFQ are in Central Standard Time (“CST”). 
 

Offeror shall acknowledge receipt of Amendment #2 by 

signing and returning this Amendment #2 with its Statement of Qualifications. 
 

By signing below, the Offeror acknowledges receipt of Amendment #2, and that its SOQ is being offered in 

compliance therewith. 
 

Offeror’s Name: ____________________________________ 

Signature:_________________________________________ 

By (Print Name):____________________________________ 

Title: _____________________________________________  

Date:_____________________________________________ 


